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Bird & Bird 
Single Contract Service 

Litigation Services in connection with 
judicial review proceedings 315,000 

01/05/2024 - until 
completion 2 X 12 months 

ByrneWallace 
Single Contract Service HR Related Legal Services 200,000 20/12/2021 – 2 years 2 X 12 months 

Carat/Dentus Aegis Ireland 
OGP Framework Services Media Buying Services 2,400,000 01/06/2019 - 1 year 3 X 12 months  

Carr Communications 
Single Contract Services 

Media & Strategic Communications 
Services 

405,450 01/02/2022 - 1 year 2 X 12 months 

CCL (Solution) Group  
Single Contract Service 

Digital Forensics and eDiscovery Software 
Solution 

502,609 16/12/2020 – 3 years 2 X 12 months 

Club Travel 
OGP Framework Service Travel Management Services 

400,000 01/08/2022 – 2 years 2 X 12 months 

CPL Single Contract Service 
Recruitment Services 

2,800,000 01/12/2023 – 2 years 2 X 12 months 

Crowleys DFK 
OGP Framework Services Financial Administration Services 

680,000 09/08/2023 - 1 year 3 X 12 months  

CTI Global/Ekco 
Single Contract Services 

Disaster Recovery & Business Continuity 
Services 

200,000 
01/07/2021 - 2 years 2 X 12 months  

Datapac 
OGP Framework Goods ICT Hardware and Computer Devices >25,000 29/01/2020 – 3 years 2 X 12 months 

DotEcon 
Single Contract Services Expert Economic Advice 60,000 01/12/2023 – 1 year - 

PFH/Datapac (OGP awards 

contract) 
OGP Framework Goods Laptops 134,000 - - 

Ergo 
Single Contract Services Managed Print Services 122,000 02/06/2020 - 3 years 2 X 12 months 

Electric Ireland 
OGP Framework Services Gas/Electricity Services >25,000 01/02/2024 – 24 months - 

Fexco 
Single Contract Services Contact Management Services 3,600,000 25/07/2022 - 4 years 2 X 12 months  

Fieldfisher 
Single Contract Services Litigation Services 450,000 18/07/2022 – 2 years 1 X 12 months 



Fieldfisher 
OGP Framework Services Legal advice Data Protection, FOI 60,000 12/09/2022 – 2 years 2 X 12 months 

Genesis 
Single Contract Services 

Development and implementation of 
communications and brand strategy 60,000 06/03/2023  2 X 3 months 

Geraldine Cosh Consulting 
Single Contract Service Product Safety Training 80,000 14/06/2023 – 2 years 1 X 12 months 

Glenbeigh Records 
Single Contract Service Off-site File Storage (pre CCPC) 

Approx. 3,000 
P.A. 01/08/2005  

(rolling) 

HAVAS Single Contract Service Media Strategy, Planning and Buying 
Services 7,100,000 01/01/2024 – 2 years 

2 X 12 months 

IBEX Consultants 
Single Contract Services 

Economic and Project Management 
advice and support services 1,400,000 10/10/2023 – 2 year 2 X 12 months 

Image Consultants 
Single Contract Service Creative and Graphic Design Services 50,000K 09/02/2024 – 6 months - 

Indecon 
Single Contract Services Research Analysis Services 200,000 28/04/2023 – 1 year 2 X 12 months 

Inventise 
Single Contract Services 

Website Hosting, Support and 
Development Services 470,000 27/08/2021 – 2 years 2 X 12 months 

IPSOS MRBI 
Single Contract Services 

Quantitative and Qualitative Market 
Research Services 786,382 18/08/2022 - 3 years 1 X 12 months  

Iron Mountain/DFS 
Single Contract Services Off-site File Storage 

Approx. 6,000 
P.A. 2016 

(rolling) 

Kefron 
Single Contract Services Off-site File Storage (pre CCPC) 

Approx. 2,000 
P.A. 2014 

(rolling) 

KPMG 
Single Contract Services ICT Consultancy Services €769,515 

16/12/2020 – 
15/12/2024 

1 x 12 months 

Louise Byrne 
Single Contract Service 

Legal advice to support the Competition 
Legal Division 383,088 04/03/2024 – 1 year 

2 X 6 months 

MARSH ltd. 
Single Contract Services 

Insurance Broking and Advice Services for 
Cross Agency Insurance Group 

% 
apportioned 
to the CCPC 09/08/2018  - 



Maureen O’Neill MON 

Legal Consulting 
Single Contract Services 

Legal advice to support the Competition 
Legal Division 200,000 03/09/2024-31/08/2025 1 x 6 months 

Micromail 
OGP Framework Product ICT Licences >80,000  27/06/2022 – 1 year 1 X 12 months 

MCG Facilities  
Single Contract 

 
Services Cleaning Services 200,000 03/05/2022 – 2 years 2 X 12 months 

One Productions 
Single Contract Services Video Production Services 200,000 18/08/2023 – 1 year 2 X 12 months 

RSM Ireland 
Single Contract Services Recruitment Services 600,000 28/02/2022 - 2 years 2 X 12 months  

Strandum Ltd 
Single Contract Services 

Implementation of HR Information 
System 400,000 17/10/2024-16/10/2028 3 x 12 months 

Three Ireland 
OGP Framework Services 

Mobile Voice and Data Communications 
and Associated Products and Services 55,740 24/05/2021 – 2 years - 

Unity Technology 
Single Contract Services ICT Managed Services 800,000 25/10/2021 – 2 years 2 X 12 months 

 


